Commercial Property Market Review

June 2023

Firms office space
intentions over the next
three years

A recent survey conducted
by property consultant
Knight Frank and Cresa, a
commercial real estate firm,
has highlighted that over the
next three years, half of the
biggest international
employers (those with more
than 50,000 employees) are
anticipating reducing their
global office space by between
10% and 20%.

This appears to be a direct result of the
challenging post-COVID workplace. Of
the 350 businesses surveyed, over half
(56%) are choosing to adopt a hybrid
approach to working, with 31% adopting
an ‘office only’ or ‘office first’ approach.
Only 12% of respondent firms are
planning a fully flexible approach where
staff would be mostly or entirely remote.

In the search for better quality office
space, many organisations plan to
move - leading to increased demand
for higher quality and more sustainable
office space. Global Head of Occupier
Research at Knight Frank, Lee Elliott,
commented on the future office space

strategies of firms, “Now that we are in

a truly post-pandemic world, corporate
decision-makers are removing the blinkers’
and making clear decisions around their
[uture corporate real estate strategy based
on a broader array of business issues

than just the pandemic. Firms are looking
to work their offices harder, but still offer
some flexibility to staff.”

Interestingly though, the survey did
show that of the smaller firms surveyed
(up to 10,000 employees), 55% were
expecting to increase their global

office space.

UK Hotel transactional
activity

According to the recently
released ‘UK hotel market
overview’ from leading hotel
agency and investment
property practice Avison
Young Hotels, transactional
activity this year has slowed,
with Q1 2023 figures down
33% year-on-year. This
slowdown has been attributed
to ‘interest rate increases in
response to high inflation and
the increasing cost of debt.’

Despite the evident slowdown, strong
demand for regional asset sales was

1 Commercial Property Market Review June 2023

Our monthly property market review is
intended to provide background to recent
developments in property markets as well as
to give an indication of how some key issues
could impact in the future.

We are not responsible or authorised to
provide advice on investment decisions
concerning property, only for the provision of
mortgage advice. Commercial lending is
available by referral to a master broker. We
hope you will find this review to be of interest.

a theme at the start of the year - the
232-room Queens Hotel in Leeds and
the 201-room Grand Hotel in Brighton
were snapped up for approximately
£53m and around £60m respectively.
Both locations have benefited from the
increase in demand for domestic leisure
following the pandemic and are key
landmarks in both destinations.

London remains a core driving
sub-market, exemplified by the recent
acquisition of the Covent Garden Hotel
for £55m, the highest per key (£948,000)
for the property to date, reinforcing

‘the strength of the luxury boutique hotel
sector.” Other significant London sales
this year include a 192-room hotel in
Finsbury Park (£44.3m) and a 75-unit
Native Bankside aparthotel (£41m).

Bank Rate increases are expected to
prompt property owners to retain
assets until the economy stabilises.

It is anticipated that due to increasing
financial and operating costs, some
owners will have to sell or consolidate
their portfolios and that ‘opportunistic
cash buyers are circling in the hope
that they may at last be able to secure
distressed or underperforming assets at
a discount.’

Quilter

Financial
Planning



Commercial property currently for sale in the UK

South West England has the
highest number of commercial
properties for sale

Scotland currently has 1,156
commercial properties for sale with an

Region

London

South East England
East Midlands

East of England

average asking price of £1,229,250
North East England

- There are currently 1,778 commercial North West England

properties for sale in London, the

South West England
average asking price is £1,229,250.

West Midlands

Yorkshire and The Humber
Isle of Man

Scotland

Wales

Source: Zoopla, data extracted 19 June 2023 Northern Ireland

Commercial property outlook

Investment enquiries — broken down by sector

80 | Net balance % 80 | Net balance %

60 60

40 40

20 20
-20

-20

40 -40

-0
60 ice 60
= Industrial
== Retail
-80 f -80
-100 -100
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2008 2010

No.

properties

Capital value expectations — broken down by sector

= ffice
= Industrial f~ \ A

—=—Retail

1,778
1,521
837
945
840
1,507
1,842
1184
1,234
49
1,156
925
3

2012 2014 2016 2018

Avg. asking
price

£1,229,250
£710,759
£785,746
£596,883
£342,450
£428,094
£559,016
£602,239
£322,749
£447,945
£322,338
£455,762
£19,642

2022

- The headline net balance for investment enquiries was -14%, less
downcast that the previous quarter’s reading of -30%

- Expectations turned from negative in Q4 2022 to slightly positive in both
the prime and secondary portions of the industrial market in Q1 2023

- Investment demand for offices and retail assets came in at -26%
and -279% respectively

- Across the prime office sector, values are now seen holding steady over
the year ahead (net balance +6% vs -31% in Q4)

- Industrial buyer demand appeared to stabilise, returning a net
balance reading of +4% (compared to -9% last quarter).

- Respondents still foresee further falls in retail values, both prime and
secondary, posting net balances of -19% and -50% respectively.

Source: RICS, UK Commercial Property Market Survey, Q1 2023

All details are correct at the time of writing (21 June 2023)

Itis important to take professional advice before making any decision relating to your personal finances. Information within this document is based on our
current understanding and can be subject to change without notice and the accuracy and completeness of the information cannot be guaranteed. It does not
provide individual tailored investment advice and is for guidance only. Some rules may vary in different parts of the UK.

Approver Quilter Wealth Limited, Quilter Financial Limited, Quilter Financial
Services Limited & Quilter Mortgage Planning Limited. 27/6/23.

Commercial Property Market Review June 2023

2



