Commercial Property Market Review

June 2023



Our monthly property market review is intended to provide background to recent developments in property markets as well as to give an indication of how some key issues could impact in the future.

We are not responsible or authorised to provide advice on investment decisions concerning property, only for the provision of mortgage advice. Commercial lending is available by referral to a master broker. We hope you will find this review to be of interest.

Firms office space intentions over the next three years

A recent survey conducted by property consultant Knight Frank and Cresa, a commercial real estate firm, has highlighted that over the next three years, half of the biggest international employers (those with more than 50,000 employees) are anticipating reducing their global office space by between 10% and 20%.

This appears to be a direct result of the challenging post-COVID workplace. Of the 350 businesses surveyed, over half (56%) are choosing to adopt a hybrid approach to working, with 31% adopting an *'office only'* or *'office first'* approach. Only 12% of respondent firms are planning a fully flexible approach where staff would be mostly or entirely remote.

In the search for better quality office space, many organisations plan to move – leading to increased demand for higher quality and more sustainable office space. Global Head of Occupier Research at Knight Frank, Lee Elliott, commented on the future office space strategies of firms, "Now that we are in a truly post-pandemic world, corporate decision-makers are 'removing the blinkers' and making clear decisions around their future corporate real estate strategy based on a broader array of business issues than just the pandemic. Firms are looking to work their offices harder, but still offer some flexibility to staff."

Interestingly though, the survey did show that of the smaller firms surveyed (up to 10,000 employees), 55% were expecting to increase their global office space.

UK Hotel transactional activity

According to the recently released 'UK hotel market overview' from leading hotel agency and investment property practice Avison Young Hotels, transactional activity this year has slowed, with Q1 2023 figures down 33% year-on-year. This slowdown has been attributed to 'interest rate increases in response to high inflation and the increasing cost of debt.'

Despite the evident slowdown, strong demand for regional asset sales was

a theme at the start of the year – the 232-room Queens Hotel in Leeds and the 201-room Grand Hotel in Brighton were snapped up for approximately £53m and around £60m respectively. Both locations have benefited from the increase in demand for domestic leisure following the pandemic and are key landmarks in both destinations.

London remains a core driving sub-market, exemplified by the recent acquisition of the Covent Garden Hotel for £55m, the highest per key (£948,000) for the property to date, reinforcing *'the strength of the luxury boutique hotel sector.'* Other significant London sales this year include a 192-room hotel in Finsbury Park (£44.3m) and a 75-unit Native Bankside aparthotel (£41m).

Bank Rate increases are expected to prompt property owners to retain assets until the economy stabilises. It is anticipated that due to increasing financial and operating costs, some owners will have to sell or consolidate their portfolios and that *'opportunistic cash buyers are circling in the hope that they may at last be able to secure distressed or underperforming assets at a discount.'*



Commercial property currently for sale in the UK

- South West England has the highest number of commercial properties for sale
- Scotland currently has 1,156commercial properties for sale with an average asking price of $\pounds 1,229,250$
- There are currently *1,778* commercial properties for sale in *London*, the average asking price is *£1,229,250*.

Region	No. properties	Avg. asking price
London	1,778	£1,229,250
South East England	1,521	£710,759
East Midlands	837	£785,746
East of England	945	£596,883
North East England	840	£342,450
North West England	1,507	£428,094
South West England	1,842	£559,016
West Midlands	1,184	£602,239
Yorkshire and The Humber	1,234	£322,749
Isle of Man	49	£447,945
Scotland	1,156	£322,338
Wales	925	£455,762
Northern Ireland	3	£19,642

Source: Zoopla, data extracted 19 June 2023

Commercial property outlook

 $Investment \ enquiries - broken \ down \ by \ sector$



- The headline net balance for investment enquiries was -14%, less downcast that the previous quarter's reading of -30%
- Investment demand for offices and retail assets came in at -26% and -27% respectively
- Industrial buyer demand appeared to stabilise, returning a net balance reading of +4% (compared to -9% last quarter).

 $Capital \, value \, expectations - broken \, down \, by \, sector$



- Expectations turned from negative in Q4 2022 to slightly positive in both the prime and secondary portions of the industrial market in Q1 2023
- Across the prime office sector, values are now seen holding steady over the year ahead (net balance +6% vs -31% in Q4)
- Respondents still foresee further falls in retail values, both prime and secondary, posting net balances of -19% and -50% respectively.

Source: RICS, UK Commercial Property Market Survey, Q1 2023

All details are correct at the time of writing (21 June 2023)

It is important to take professional advice before making any decision relating to your personal finances. Information within this document is based on our current understanding and can be subject to change without notice and the accuracy and completeness of the information cannot be guaranteed. It does not provide individual tailored investment advice and is for guidance only. Some rules may vary in different parts of the UK.

Approver Quilter Wealth Limited, Quilter Financial Limited, Quilter Financial Services Limited & Quilter Mortgage Planning Limited. 27/6/23.

Commercial Property Market Review June 2023 2